

		Current wordings in “Agreements on Handling of Personal Information”		New wordings in “Agreements on Handling of Personal Information”
Article 8 Contact for Personal Information	8.2	Inquiries about Personal Information of the Members and request for disclosure, correction or deletion of any Personal Information, or any other, please contact below. <u>03-4510-4300</u> , Weekday 9:00 ~ 17:00 (excluding Saturday, Sunday, Public holiday, Year end holidays)	8.2	Inquiries about Personal Information of the Members and request for disclosure, correction or deletion of any Personal Information, or any other, please contact below. <u>03-6854-6800</u> , Weekday 9:00 ~ 17:00 (excluding Saturday, Sunday, Public holiday, Year end holidays)
		Agreements on Handling of Personal Information shall become effective as of <u>October 1, 2019</u> .		Agreements on Handling of Personal Information shall become effective as of <u>July 5, 2021</u> .

株式会社 SMBC 信託銀行 PRO-BKG0045TB2106